News From The
Northland

Volume 25, Number 3 July—September 2018

Organ Transplant
Support Group

www.HOLSG.org

Tuesday, July 10th: 7:00 PM : Open Meeting

Open discussion for issues, topics, questions, or concerns that need to be addressed. Our meetings are set up
to have a program every other month, and the next month to be an open meeting. This gives us an opportuni-
ty to share, ask questions, or discuss situations, news, or upcoming events.

Saturday August 4th Summer Luncheon 11:30-2:30

Come join us for our annual summer luncheon to be held at Ace’s on 29th, 2827 Oakes Ave in Superior, WI.

We will gather at 11:30 and expect to eat about 12:30, ordering from a menu with a variety of options availa-
ble. We will hold our Susie/Laila Sale which is a fund raiser for our group. This gives folks a chance to meet
and have good conversation, and take home the treasures won from the Susie/Laila sale. Empty out your attic
and come join us on Saturday, August 6th. Please RSVP to Glenn at glennpeteS@msn.com or 218-879-
5758 by July 30, 2018.

Tuesday September 11th: 7:00 PM Open Meeting

Open discussion for issues, topics, questions, or concerns that need to be addressed. Our meetings are set up
to have a program every other month, and the next month to be an open meeting. This gives us an opportuni-
ty to share, ask questions, or discuss situations, news, or upcoming events.

Meeting at Miller-Dwan Medical Center " 502 E 2nd Street Duluth, MN
7:00 to 9:00 P.M. Classroom 2 & 3 - Lobby Level

Providing a loving, caring , educational network of support for those waiting or having received an organ/tissue transplant and their
families. Web Site: www. headofthelakesorgantransplantsupport group.org




NEWS FROM THE NORTHLAND

“News & Notes”

At the June meeting we discussed whether or
not we want to continue meeting as a group.
Meeting attendance is very low with no new par-
ticipants for a long time, the discontinuance of
the many public events we used to attend, and
the availability of many other resources relative
to organ transplantation for peoples reference.

It was discussed that we should try quarterly
meetings, continue with the summer and Christ-
mas luncheons for this year and develop a Face-
book page to open up a new source of reference
to our group and it’s purpose. The new link to
the Facebook page is: fb.me/
HOLTransplantGroup. If anybody has sugges-
tions as to how to keep our organization alive
and useful please contact Glenn Peterson at 218-
879-5758 or glennpeteS@msn.com.

PAGE 2

Cares and

Prayers:
To The Families of

Marge Kruchoski who passed
away on May 2.

Kurt Johnson who passed away
on March 21.

Happy Birthday and Best Wishes-

This Issue:

Marge Stenstrom
Travis Hanson
Jackson Beattie
Darrell Sampson
Janet Moran
Mary Manderschei
Arlee Wilkes
Dwight Morrison
Leta Sisto
Heather Krisiak
Tom Griffin
Jack Altonen
Zach Crosby
Tom Saburn
Shirley Kuberka
Judy Lovedahl
Harvey Genedek
Jim Wester
Leroy Evans

Bill Fronckiewic

Christy Buetow

Liver
Kidney
Kidney
Kidney
Kidney
Kidney
Kidney
Heart
Kidney
Heart
Liver
Kidney
Heart
Heart
Heart
Kidney
Heart
Kidney
Kidney
Liver

Heart

7/3/11997
7/10/1999
7/12/2012
7/18/1990
7/19/2000
7/25/2004
7/25/2008
7/28/2004
7/31/1997
8/1/2013
8/11/2002
8/11/2004
8/12/2014
8/13/2004
8/27/2004
9/2/1986
9/3/1991
9/5/2006
9/16/1999
9/28/2002
9/28/2008




Page 3
NEWS FROM THE NORTHLAND




NEWS FROM THE NORTHLAND PAGE
4

In this Issue . . .




