News From The Northland



Volume 25, Number 3

July—September 2018

www.HOLSG.org

Tuesday, July 10th: 7:00 PM: Open Meeting

Open discussion for issues, topics, questions, or concerns that need to be addressed. Our meetings are set up to have a program every other month, and the next month to be an open meeting. This gives us an opportunity to share, ask questions, or discuss situations, news, or upcoming events.

Saturday August 4th Summer Luncheon 11:30-2:30

Come join us for our annual summer luncheon to be held at Ace's on 29th, 2827 Oakes Ave in Superior, WI.

We will gather at 11:30 and expect to eat about 12:30, ordering from a menu with a variety of options available. We will hold our Susie/Laila Sale which is a fund raiser for our group. This gives folks a chance to meet and have good conversation, and take home the treasures won from the Susie/Laila sale. Empty out your attic and come join us on Saturday, August 6th. Please RSVP to Glenn at glennpete5@msn.com or 218-879-5758 by July 30, 2018.

Tuesday September 11th: 7:00 PM Open Meeting

Open discussion for issues, topics, questions, or concerns that need to be addressed. Our meetings are set up to have a program every other month, and the next month to be an open meeting. This gives us an opportunity to share, ask questions, or discuss situations, news, or upcoming events.

Meeting at Miller-Dwan Medical Center 7:00 to 9:00 P.M.

502 E 2nd Street Duluth, MN

Classroom 2 & 3 - Lobby Level

Providing a loving, caring, educational network of support for those waiting or having received an organ/tissue transplant and their families. Web Site: www.headofthelakesorgantransplantsupport group.org

"News & Notes"

At the June meeting we discussed whether or not we want to continue meeting as a group. Meeting attendance is very low with no new participants for a long time, the discontinuance of the many public events we used to attend, and the availability of many other resources relative to organ transplantation for peoples reference.

It was discussed that we should try quarterly meetings, continue with the summer and Christmas luncheons for this year and develop a Facebook page to open up a new source of reference to our group and it's purpose. The new link to the Facebook page is: fb.me/

HOLTransplantGroup. If anybody has suggestions as to how to keep our organization alive and useful please contact Glenn Peterson at 218-879-5758 or glennpete5@msn.com.

Cares and



Prayers:

To The Families of

Marge Kruchoski who passed away on May 2.

Kurt Johnson who passed away on March 21.

Happy Birthday and Best Wishes-					
This Issue:					
Marge Stenstrom	Liver	7/3/1997			
Travis Hanson	Kidney	7/10/1999			
Jackson Beattie	Kidney	7/12/2012			
Darrell Sampson	Kidney	7/18/1990			
Janet Moran	Kidney	7/19/2000			
Mary Manderschei	Kidney	7/25/2004			
Arlee Wilkes	Kidney	7/25/2008			
Dwight Morrison	Heart	7/28/2004			
Leta Sisto	Kidney	7/31/1997			
Heather Krisiak	Heart	8/1/2013			
Tom Griffin	Liver	8/11/2002			
Jack Altonen	Kidney	8/11/2004			
Zach Crosby	Heart	8/12/2014			
Tom Saburn	Heart	8/13/2004			
Shirley Kuberka	Heart	8/27/2004			
Judy Lovedahl	Kidney	9/2/1986			
Harvey Genedek	Heart	9/3/1991			
Jim Wester	Kidney	9/5/2006			
Leroy Evans	Kidney	9/16/1999			
Bill Fronckiewic	Liver	9/28/2002			
Christy Buetow	Heart	9/28/2008			

	-		
			1
1			
1			
1			
1			
1			
1			
1			
1			
1			
1			
1			
1			
1			
1			
1			
1			
1			
1			
1			
1			
1			
1			
1			
1			
1			
1			
1			
1			
1			
1			
1			
ш	li li	ıll	

NEWS FROM THE NORTHLAND 4	PAGE
In this Issue	